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UNITED MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
PEYTON R. WISE, General Agent

662 Russ Building Tel. DO uglas 0342 San Francisco

Stencel Max O (Kathi stevedore h55 Mirabel
STENCIL. See also Steniel
" Selma tel opr SPPD rl035 Sutter
Stendalil John E iSignei mstr mariner h640

Hearst av
Stendebach Wm D mtg jwlr 209 Post R712 r31

Joice
Stendell Carl I Augusta I flrlyr h41 Cumberland
Stender Clias chauf rl476 Valencia
" Frank A (Ethel I sec Knight-Counihan Co

h229 Granville way
" Fred (Margti auto repr hl41 San Diego av
" Herman R box lunches 617 Laguna rl427

15th av
" Jeanetta confy 485 14th
" Jennie sten r531 9th av
" Milton H I Eva) lab State Bd Harb Comn

hl50 Pixley
" Robt shoe shiner 3112 Fillmore rl50 Pixley
Stendt Cath r2606 Pacific av
" Ernest Mrs h2606 Pacific av
" Ernest jr r2606 Pacific av
" Francis r2606 Pacific av
Stenek Rose elk rl840 Turk
Stenersen Hazel with Wells Fargo Bk & Union

Tr Co h2440 Market
Stentors Anna V elk rlUl'- Castro
" Bruno lAinol lab hl03 Ellsworth
" John E (Helen) mariner hllll'/i Castro
Stenge Sylvia C sten rl701 Turk
Stengel Albt J (Naomil chauf h5506 3d
" Arth E auto clnr Pac Gillespie Co r Daly

City
" Carl J iLvliani elk hl25 Margaret av
" Otto baker Wm Stitz
Stenger Frank (Gladys) mail elk NWPRRCo

hll58 Church
" Geo (Calif Sale Sz Lock Co) r Okld
" Leo T ins agt hl698 Green
" Marie nurse 2829 Pacific av
Stenhouse Jas elk Hotel Argonaut
" Lorenze M slsmn Zellerbach Paper Co r

Okld
Steninger Geo E dentist 490 Post R1520 h293

Magellen av
" Geo V cash Union Products Co r El Cerrito
Stenlund Edith emp Rough Riders Mfg Co

r3497 16th av
Stenman Aug (Ann) seamn h2669 Brvant
" Betty fctywkr r2669 Bryant
" Edith elk rl487 Silver av
" Everett R elk r2669 Bryant
" Frank fctywkr h2669 Bryant
" Max pntr rl487 Silver av
" Richd (Rita) mstr mariner hl4B7 Silver av
Stenmark Axel (Ida) carp h4667 18th
" Hilda rl414 Pacific av
Stennet John asbestos wkr rl077 Dolores
" Josephine G Mrs hl27 Carl
Stensel Wm pntr r722 Harrison
Stensland Claire elk r350 Grove
Stensler Aug msngr WUTCo
STENSON. See also Stinson
" Alec D (Jean I elk h3662 nth
" Bridget (wid Richd) hl02 Thornton av
" Cath bkpr Universal Merc Co rl530 28th av
" Chas A tanner hl530 28th av
" Eug D elk r20 Parsons
" Harry (Tina) slsmn r63 Llebig
" Henry T (Noral stevedore h2364 32d av
" Hugh J mfrs agt 830 Market R619 rl02

Thornton av
" Jas D eng h2401 Chestnut
" Jas J elk hl45B Howard
" John F elk rl02 Thornton av
" John J lab r20 Parsons
" John P (Mary) bottler h20 Parsons
" John R (Mary B) elk SPCo hl535 29th av
" Lavina rlOlO Hyde
" Margt elk rl530 28th av
" Mark A blrmkr rl530 28th av
" Owen P rl02 Thornton av
" Patk police SFPD r2451 27th av
" Regina L Mrs tchr Pub Sch r2401 Chestnut
" Roger H slsmn r585 Turk
" Zena elk r2833 Mission
Stensrud Edw M (Julia I pastor Trinity Eng-

lish Lutheran Ch h722 Van Ness av S
Stensvold Filing (Augusta) cigars 946 Taraval

hl551 Pacheco
" Elton slsmn Elling Stensvold rl551 Pacheco
Stentiford Arth C shoe repr 4231 Judah
" Geo E r4231 Judah
Stenton S P cond r3323 23d
Stentz Chas P bottler Gunner Tornberg r284

Naples
" Monicka Mrs h379 Shotwell
StenufI John G elk SPCo rl735 Green
Stenz Frank A malts 3000 Mission
STENZEL, See also Stencil
" Aug (Maria) h370 19th av
" Frank (Pelizidad) lab USA h827 France av
Stepanenko Geo (Helen) lab h424 Anderson
" Steph lab r424 Anderson
Stepanian Diana sten Veterans Administration

hl200 Pulton
" Geo (Lillie) dried fruit 1175 Market hl275

21st
Stepanich Bernard S h2806 Union
Stepanick Wm elk rl569 Jones
Stepano Danl (Mary) hl386 Rhode Island
Stepanon Alex Jan r579 Texas
" Alexey J (Grace) mech eng hl673 Grove

STEPANOFF
" Nicholas (Frances) hl330 20th
" Pareskeva Mrs r579 Texas
" Paul leather wkr r567 Minna
" Wm wtchmn h2801 Pine
Stepenson Herbt J (Lillian) h51 Arguello blvd
Stephan Agnes inspr Paramount Publix Corp

r548 Utah
STEPHANIE'S (Stephanie S Hoff) Ladies'

Ready-to-Wear, Millinery and Lingerie,
5142 Geary Blvd, Tel SK yline 7718

Stephanoff Alexander jan rl532 Steiner
" Gennadie V rl780 O'Farrell
Stephanos Paul Mrs h2519b Calif
Stephanson P barber h3423 Fillmore
Stephany John housemn rl56 Tehama
Stephen Agnes M Mrs h804 Guerrero
" Alex mtrmn r480 Vienna
" Dora R Mrs h380a Richland av
" Gerald elk r717 Sutter
" Robt P h524 Guerrero
" Wm G acct Baldwin Piano Co rl90 Brighton
STEPHENS, See also Stevens
" -Adamson Mfg Co C E BrufI mgr machy 85

2d R621
" Albt B (Laura) teller Bank of Calif hl695

Filbert
" Alex (Josephine) elk h3536 Army
" Alex jr aud U S Int Rev r Burlingame
" Andw W (Eliz) slsmn h37 Walter
" Anona Mrs tchr Pub Sch r3B74 Calif
" Archel R (Etta) slsmn hl501 10th av
" Arth J (Marie) confy 2804 Mission hl215

31st av
STEPHENS C, Asst Cashier and Asst Seo

American Trust Co, rl9^G Napa Av, Berke-
ley

" Carrol H (Faye) mgr Golden Gate Atlas
Materials Co h220 Upland dr

" Chalmer D (Zeldai lab hl55 Blake
" Chas J (Isabel H) dentist 210 Post R913 h34

7th av
" Charlotte A elk PT&TCo r Redwood City
" Clair adj Envelope Corp r510 Haight
" Donald L asst buyer The Emporium h3B74

Calif
" E Cleve mfrs agt 180 New Montgy h3T89

Fillmore
" Earl J (Susan) hI483 Valencia
" Edith Mrs hl753 Washn
" Edw (Vera I slsmn h36 Joost av
" Eleanor H bkpr R H Westphal r Burhngame
" Eliz (wid A G) rl063 Portola dr
" Ellabelle beauty opr r706 Haight
" Elsie elk hl2 Cypress
" Elsie L Mrs slswn r820 Franklin
" Elvin L aud h3570 Pierce
" Enriea M sec A C Morand Corp r20 Del-

gado pi
" Esther mgr Century Club hl355 Franklin
" Esther M slswn r62 Cypress
" Eug G (Western Steel & Wire Co) r Okld
" Forrest H slsmn Aluminum Co r Bkly
" Frances restrwkr r970 Geary
" Francis (Martha) plstr h3481 Pierce
" Frank (Amelia) hl63 Mangels av
" Frank L (Ehda A) mstr mariner hl425

Kirkham
" Freda slswn r37B9 Fillmore
" Fredk J (Eliz R) apt mgr hnil Washn
" Geo hll5 Gough
" Gladys A elk SPCo r Okld
" Gus r620 O'Farrell
" Gus (Hilda) (Reno Sandwich Shop) r Okld"HE adv hl438 McAllister
" Harold E elk h2901 Gough
" Helen elk r272 Jersey
" Helen sten A J N Hill rl035 Haight
" Helen F with London Assur Corp r246 11th

av
" Henry elk Met Lite Ins Co r Burlingame
" Hilda sten Trans-Pac Passenger Conference

r424 Jones
" Howard W (Dorothy A) phys 384 Post R520

h250 29th av
" Iva elk rl451 Grant av
" Iva slswn r520 Visitacion
" J H mbr State Board of Prison Directors
" Jas H (Austeen) slsmn Howard Auto Co

rl015 Geary
" Jas J wtchmn r625 Elizabeth
" John r611 Minna
" John C elk Crocker First Natl Bk r Bur-

lingame
" John M r2201 33d av
" John S slsmn Schwabacher & Co r Palo

Alto
" Keller G Inspr Burroughs Adding Mach Co

r Corte Madera
" Leonard (Nellie) elk r339 Evergreen av
" Leroy H v-prin Lowell High Sch rl233

Shrader
" Louise G lino opr r Hotel Whitcomb
" Mabelle (wid J M) h901 Powell
" Margt R with Wells Fargo Bk & Union Tr

Co hl575 20th av
" Mary Mrs r University cor Bacon
" Mary (wid John) rl575 20th av
" Mary H sten L C Swett r901 Powell
" Mary J (wid Wm D) r246 11th av
" Matilda nurse rl26 Cole
" Maude s tchr Pub Sch r771 26th av
" Michl J (Minnie) swchmn h4040 Army
" Milton N (Mary) elk r3201 Gough

STEPHENS
" N L v-pres Pac Coast Rubber Co r350 Ur-

bano dr
" Nellie (Wid Thos) h350 Urbano dr
" Nich steward rl47B Grove
" Nicholas M roofer 276 6th av r Woodside
" Ramona G sten rl759 San Jose av
" Raymond A (Elvera) carpet clnr rl465 Oak
" Raymond R (Janet M> h2201 33d av
" Richd (Clara) coml artist 521 Grant av

h2285 Bay
" Richd T (Fay) hB55 Junipero Serra blvd
" Robt H slsmn Earle C Anthony Inc rl074

Union
" Robt S lab h72 Martha
" Russel C elk h2539 Polk
" Russell D r University Club
" Russell S chauf h20 Franklin
" Sadie B (wid J J) h658 40th av
" Sam J elk r351 Turk
" Sarah Mrs rl400 Washn
" Stephen A see McNear & Co hlll2 Larkin
" Thos barber r3423 Fillmore
" Vincent J (Annie) slsmn hl510 Shrader
" Walter H adj Board of Trade rB04 Fell
" Wm (Alice) h2530 33d av
" Wm lab r254 Clementina
" Wm (Maude S) (Wm Stephens & Co and

Wm Stephens Finance Co) h771 26th av
STEPHENS WM & CO (Wm Stephens) Gen-

eral Insurance, 114 Sansome, R606, Tel
&A rfleld 8130

" Wm D assaver h246 11th av
" Wm Finance Co (Wm Stephens) 114 San-

some R606
" Wm L lab rl483 Valencia
" Wm L with PG&ECo r Okld
" Wm W (Margt) prsmn h2662 22d
Stephensen Lillian food checker r346 Sutter
STEPHENSON, See also Stevenson
" Adele cash The Majestic Theater
" Arlie W (Jennie) printer h2334 26th av
" Arth h611 Guerrero
" Arth elk h375d Ivy
" Benj T (Louise) slsmn h303 16th av
" Burroughs A sec Clinton-Stephenson Con-

struction Co r2119 Scott
" Cath Mrs h765 Dolores
"EL Mrs hllOO Jackson
" Edw (Stephenson & Nichols) h722 Larkin
" Ella M Mrs h68 Pomona
" Elsie elk h820 Franklin
" Esther dictatvpist SPCo hI429 Page
" Evelyn tchr S F Continuation Sch r2709

Jackson
" F O with Calif Pkg Corp r Okld
" Ferdinand W (Roberta) h2546 Jackson
" Gladys L elk hl050 Franklin
" Gladys L sten r68 Pomona
" Goldie elk r915 Franklin
" H W mgr National Child Research Clinic
" Harlan B landscape archt Natl Park Service

r715 Bush
" Harry (Mary) h713 London
" Hazel bkpr r755 Dolores
" Hazel Indywkr rl037 Fillmore
" Henry A (Edith) phys 490 Post R530 h2677

Larkin
" Herbt J (Lillian) elk r51 Arguello blvd
" Howard C (Sally) elk r25 Raymond
" Jas P r755 Dolores
" Jeene sten Am Tr Co r Okld
" Jesse H (Eliz C) carp h2626 26th av
" John R slsmn r410 Eddy
" John T (Betty) (Dodge & Stephenson) h3088

Jackson
" John W elk h246 4th av
" Jos A emp A I Hall & Son r2005 Buchanan
" Martha Mrs hl380 27th av
" Mary tel opr r68 Lynch
" May Mrs h773a Turk
" Olive dancer rllOO Jackson
" Otelia tailor r930 Sutter
" Ralph R tel installer r535 Central av
" Robt L assoc genl agt Union Central Life

Ins Co r Okld
" Robt L jr (Agnes) agt Union Central Life

Ins Co h912 Powell
" Robt W (Marguerite) h8 Jordan av
" Roberta B r2546 Jackson
" Roland rl299 Haight
" Sarah r2546 Jackson
" Solita P typist rl48B Sanchez
" Stanley slsmn h2329 Divisadero
" Wm C priv sec SPCo r Bkly
" & Nichols (Edw Stephenson Mrs J M Nich-

ols) mfrs agts 720 Larkin
Stepney A H (Vivian) elk h665 Pine
Stepp Agnes Mrs r3141 22d
" B Mrs hi 140 Sutter
" F rl214 Polk
" Ray auto mech r312 Mason
Stepoat Wm F (Dollie M) auto mech hll27

Van Ness av S
Steppenbeck Wm F hl02 Vicksburg
Sterages Geo restr 7300 Pulton r4660 CabriUo
Sterbenk Frank chauf hl449 Leavenworth
" Frank (Theresa) ironwkr h460 Vermont
" Jos elk r460 Vermont
STERETT, See also Starrett and Sterrett
" Geo H (Marion) sec-treas Gille Show Print

Co h3749 Scott
" M C Mrs hl991 Calif
" Wm I gas sta 302 Battery r745 Ulloa


